Form PTO-1594 (Trademarks Only) 08-20-2003



102529745

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent & Trademark Office

Atty. Docket No.: --Date: -- July 21, 2003

102529745			
To the Honorable Commissioner o Please record the attached original			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 7.22.03 Internet Financial Network, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: America Online, Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Corporation-Foreign ☐ Other	Street Address: 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, VA 20166		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	□ Corporation-State		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date:July 14, 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?		
	□Yes ⊠No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75-841937	 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2550954, 2528530, 2379610, 2403731, 2224652, 2175622, 2252256, 2229221 		
Additional numbers attached	·		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:9		
Name Douglas R. Bush Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 240.00		
Suite 400 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339	 ☑ Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 01-2300. 		
08/20/2003 GTON11 00000047 75841937 01 FC:8521 40.00 DP	Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)		
02 FC:8522 200.00 DP DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and codocument.	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
Douglas R. Bush Name of Person Signing Signature	July 21, 2003 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attan ADENDER tot:3 REFL: 002804 FRAME: 0174			

Jul. 14 2003 10:20AM P8

FAX NO. : 8582784842 FROM : BROADHEAD

Jul-14-03 07:41A

P.08

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Internet Financial Network, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having an address of 10421 Wateridge Circle, Suite 200, San Diego, California 92121, has adopted and used in its business the marks listed on Exhibit A ("the Marks"), and has registered or applied to register the Marks in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, America Online, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having an address of 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, Virginia 20166, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the applications and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks, as the successor in interest to that portion of Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which the Marks pertain;

NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the lytarks and the applications and registration thereof, including those listed on Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

INTERNET FINANCIAL NETWORK INC.

By_636-

Printed Name THOMAS C. BROODWAD

Title CPS

Date 7/14/03

EXHIBIT A

APPLICATION

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Class
INFOGRABBER	75-841937	November 5, 1999	36

REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Classes
INFOGATE	2550954	March 19, 2002	42
INFOGATE	2528530	January 8, 2002	9
IFN2000	2379610	August 22, 2000	36
IFN	2403731	November 14, 2000	36
INFOGATE	2224652	February 16, 1999	9
INFOGATE	2175622	July 21, 1998	35, 36
SMART EDGAR	2252256	June 15, 1999	35
EDGAR WATCH	2229221	March 2, 1999	36

TECH/182207.1 6/10/03 02:58 PM

RECORDED: 07/22/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002804 FRAME: 0176